The fair value of financial instruments that are not traded in an active market is determined using valuation techniques. The
Group uses a variety of methods and makes assumptions that are based on market conditions existing at the end of each
reporting period. Quoted market prices for similar instruments and recent transactions are used to estimate fair value.

The level 3 instrument was fully written down during the financial period to 30 June 2012.

The carrying value of trade and other payables is assumed to approximate their fair values due to their short-term nature.

QRxPharma Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2012

(continued)

2  Financial risk management (continued)

-18-

Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk,
foreign exchange risk and other price risk.
  Foreign exchange risk Interest rate risk

 Carrying
amount
$’000

-15% +15% -12bps +40bps
30 June 2012   Profit

   $’000
  Equity
  $’000

Profit
$’000

  Equity
  $’000

  Profit
  $’000

  Equity
  $’000

  Profit
  $’000

  Equity
  $’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 22,950 3,852 - (2,847) - (13) - (1) -

Financial liabilities
Trade payables 757 2 - (2) - - - - -
Other current liabilities 4,055 716 - (529) - - - - -

Total increase/
(decrease)

4,570 - (3,378) - (13) - (1) -

  Foreign exchange risk Interest rate risk

 Carrying
amount
$’000

-15% +15% -25bps +40bps
30 June 2011   Profit

   $’000
  Equity
  $’000

Profit
$’000

  Equity
  $’000

  Profit
  $’000

  Equity
  $’000

  Profit
  $’000

  Equity
  $’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 7,291 1,143 - (845) - (1) - 5 -

Financial liabilities
Trade payables 935 2 - 1 - -  - - -

Total increase/
(decrease)

1,145 - (844) - (1) - 5 -

 3  Critical accounting estimates and judgements

Estimates and judgements are continually evaluated and are based on historical experience and other factors, including
expectations of future events that may have a financial impact on the entity and that are believed to be reasonable under the
circumstances.

The Group makes estimates and assumptions concerning the future. The resulting accounting estimates will, by definition,
seldom equal the related actual results. The estimates and assumptions that have a significant risk of causing a material
adjustment to the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities within the next financial year are discussed below.